

Fees Sheet Government Schools

2022

This document applies to fees incurred for students enrolled as Curriculum Choice with Open Access College (OAC) via their local SA Government School or any school based in the Northern Territory ('enrolling school'). With regards to these enrolments:

- OAC will issue invoices directly to the enrolling school for fees indicated at items 1 and 3 below.
- Invoices are payable by the enrolling school to 'Open Access College'
- OAC invoices <u>must not</u> be passed onto students, parents or caregivers.
- Item 2 amounts will be recouped by DfE from the enrolling school. This does not apply to NT-Based Schools.
- The enrolling school is responsible for the distribution and return of materials on loan to the student.

ITEM (1) Amount payable to Open Access College:

Year Level	Per Subject – Semester enrolment	Per Subject – Full Year enrolment
R-6	\$75.00	\$125.00
7-10	\$85.00	\$150.00
11/12	\$105.00	\$180.00

ITEM (2) Amount recouped by DfE from the enrolling school via the RES (OAC does not invoice for this):

TRT charges recouped	R-6	7-12	VET
by DECS per student enrolment	0.3 TRT days per subject per semester	1.25 TRT days per subject per semester	2.5 TRT days per Certificate Course / per
TRT = \$582.00 per day			year

For more information on Item (2), please review the 'Open Access TRT Recovery' section within the 2022 RES notes.

ITEM (3) Amount payable to Open Access College – EXCLUSION OR ALTERNATIVE PLACEMENTS:

For students enrolled on grounds of EXCLUSION or ALTERNATIVE PLACEMENT, OAC will collect the following amounts direct from schools (DfE will not recoup TRT charges for students in this category):

Year Level	Subject fees Per Student / Per term	SCFM allocation Per Student / Per term	Amount payable by enrolling school Per Student / Per term
R - 2	\$105	\$1,666	\$1,771
3 - 6	\$105	\$1,444	\$1,549
7 - 10	\$125	\$2,362	\$2,487
Year Level	Per Subject	TRT costs	Total amount payable per subject per term
11 - 12	\$53	\$364	\$416

WITHDRAWING/SUBJECT CHANGES:

- OAC Student Services must be notified of all subject changes or cancellations. Advising the teacher or a telephone
 message is NOT sufficient.
- For medical, exclusion or alternative placement students, the enrolling Counsellor at OAC **must** be contacted.
- Withdrawal after the end of **Week 4 of the 1st Semester** or **Week 1 of the 2nd Semester** will incur full semester fees.
- A recall notice of materials to be returned to OAC will be sent to the school.
- The cost for materials not recovered will be invoiced to the enrolling school.

CONTACT STUDENT SERVICES: Email: <u>Student.Services805@schools.sa.edu.au</u> Telephone: 83093500 – Option 2

CONTACT FINANCE: Email: <u>Finance.Matters852@schools.sa.edu.au</u> Telephone: 83093500 – Option 4